504536974 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4583681

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
COREY E. LERNER				11/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	COLUI	MBUS PHOTOVOLTAIC	S LLC		
Street Address:	95-22 (63 ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE	516			
City:	REGO	PARK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11374				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14531037			
Application Number:		14531037			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p				ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:		(908) 518-6450			
Email: assign		assignment@lernerdavi	nment@lernerdavid.com		
Correspondent Name:		LERNER, DAVID, LITTI		IOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	
Address Line 1:		600 SOUTH AVENUE V			
Address Line 4:		WESTFIELD, NEW JEF	RSEY 07090		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CEL 3.0F-003	CEL 3.0F-003		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELINDA C. CORMIER		
		MELINDA C. COI	RIMIER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Melinda C. COI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Corm			
IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	nent#pa	/Melinda C. Corm 09/07/2017			

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified I DLK&M Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	CEL 3.0F-003 (E)
Whereas, I, Corey E. Lerner	of
Columbus Photovoltaics LLC; 95-22 63 Road, Suite 516; Re hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and us	
PHOTOVOLTAIC CELLS	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w Application Number 14/531,037	vas filed on November 3, 2014
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent wa and	as executed by me on,
Whereas, Columbus Photovoltaics LLC	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma 95-22 63 Road; Suite 516; Rego Park, New York 11374	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same) ;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States o invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted	of America and all other countries in and to said nal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all ap priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all or applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assign communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pa- everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applica I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, Application No. 61/899,400, filed November 4, 2013, and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application in the countries of the world.	pplications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire ntatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and riginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other ments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to s known to the undersigned respecting said or other legal proceedings in which any of said pers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ad nominees to obtain patent protection for said attions to be borne and paid by said assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the on No. 61/899,400 pursuant to any law or treaty
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all ap priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all o applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assign communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pa- everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applica- l, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, Application No. 61/899,400, filed November 4, 2013, and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application in the countries of the world.	pplications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire ntatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and riginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other ments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to s known to the undersigned respecting said or other legal proceedings in which any of said pers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ad nominees to obtain patent protection for said attions to be borne and paid by said assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the on No. 61/899,400 pursuant to any law or treaty
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all ap priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all o applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assign communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pa- everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applica- l, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, Application No. 61/899,400, filed November 4, 2013, and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application in the countries of the world.	pplications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire ntatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and riginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other ments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to s known to the undersigned respecting said or other legal proceedings in which any of said pers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally id nominees to obtain patent protection for said ations to be borne and paid by said assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the on No. 61/899,400 pursuant to any law or treaty
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all ap priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Traissue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all o applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assign communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pageverything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application No. 61/899,400, filed November 4, 2013, and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application in the countries of the world.	pplications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire ntatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and riginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other ments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to s known to the undersigned respecting said or other legal proceedings in which any of said pers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally id nominees to obtain patent protection for said ations to be borne and paid by said assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the on No. 61/899,400 pursuant to any law or treaty
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all ap priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all o applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assign communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pa- everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applica- l, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, Application No. 61/899,400, filed November 4, 2013, and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application in the countries of the world.	pplications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire ntatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and riginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other ments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to s known to the undersigned respecting said or other legal proceedings in which any of said pers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally id nominees to obtain patent protection for said ations to be borne and paid by said assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the on No. 61/899,400 pursuant to any law or treaty the filing date and application number of said
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all ap priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Traissue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all o applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assign communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pageverything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns an improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application No. 61/899,400, filed November 4, 2013, and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application in the countries of the world.	pications and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and riginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other ments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to s known to the undersigned respecting said or other legal proceedings in which any of said pers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally do nominees to obtain patent protection for said ations to be borne and paid by said assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the on No. 61/899,400 pursuant to any law or treaty the filling date and application number of said (Signature)

3823702_1.DOCX

017

PATENT

REEL: 043523 FRAME: 0806